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STELLWAGEN FARMHOUSE RESTORATION

PHASE 1 EXTERIOR FOUNDATION

BID # 15-019

Village of Orland Park
Attn: Clerk’s Office
14700 S. Ravinia Ave.
Orland Park, I1 60462

Corporate Office: Kentucky Office
" 7601 191¥ Street, Tinley Park, IL 60487 1867 Custer Roberts Hollow Lane, Custer, KY 40115
Office 708-720-1600 Fax: 708-720-1635 Cell: 847-902-0762 Fax: 270-536-3530
limolter@moltercorp.com jerry@moltercorp.com
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SECTION II: REQUIRED BID SUBMISSION DOCUMENTS

BIDDER SUMMARY SHEET

ITB #15-019 — Stellwagen Farmhouse Restoration: Phase 1 Exterior Foundation
Project Name ,

Business Name: MOL’[‘& ,,@025:0@4-?20 A

Contact Person Name & Title: KEZ/UEE— TEEE , :S)Q/(fg

Address (Street, City, State, Zip Code): '7 (eO l [q LST\ W,TOLEV Wﬁ% ,Z}Z—
Phone: (108 )780’} 209, E-mail Address: +Cd5@ MOLTZZ2A0RP. (oM 0487

PRICE PROPOSAL

I T
2 Storm water drainage improvements $__ - s S>, Jog& -
3 Tuck pointing of the exterior foundation walls $ L/Jf 7 7 G °
t | besemerhsmens gl ottty | ¢ AR TE
: Repair and rests&r;tcij%r:” Wv‘?;ﬁ Sto the basement y j:_ 500 o
S T

St AUOTE ATHCHED

AUTHORIZATION & SIGNATURE

Name of Authorized Signee: jD"'ff\) C~ MDL?EZ —EZ-
Signature of Authorized Signe@MW@@—Q
Title: /]/]?%0 e~ y Date: 7 {g' kD/
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July 31, 2015
Quotation 15-090

Attn: Clerk’s Office

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK
14700 S. Ravinia Ave.

Orland Park, || 60462

Project: Stellwagen Farmhouse Restoration: Phase 1
Foundation

Molter Corporation will provide the labor and material required for:
1. Remove existing bushes around farmhouse & concrete steps on west side of house.
Dig down 12" & 12" wide around farmhouse.
Clean walls & tuckpoint stone & block with historical mortar & caulk cracks in concrete footings.
Basement entrance-excavate minimum 2 feet out from wall & to a depth of 16" below the level of basement
floor to accommodate repairs.
Excavate for new drain tile & install new drain tile & stone, then backfill with existing dirt.
Infill areas around farmhouse with 6” of stone & backfill with existing dirt.
Install grass seed & blanket as needed.
Clean up & demobilize.

hON

PN,

EXCLUSIONS: Dumpsters, performance bond, insurance coverage over and above our standard policy, overtime
specified by the general contractor, builders’ risk insurance, stone water-proofing, pardging, mixing water, spray damp-
proofing or waterproofing, testing of materials, welding, caulking, permits and/or any materials or labor other than listed
above.

Our proposal does not address the handling of any type of hazardous materials in any manner, removal or disposal and
if such materials are encountered, our contracted work will stop until such time as any problems associated with that
have successfully been dealt with by others. A remobilization fee will be charged. Molter Corporations Standard Terms
and Conditions apply. Anything beyond our basic insurance will be made available at an additional cost.

The above work will be completed for the sum of $41,555.00 (FORTY ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE
DOLLARS)

NOTE: Work shown above represents the total and complete extent of our efforts on this project.
This quote is valid for thirty days from the date shown above.

« Jorporate Office: Kentucky Office
7601 191" Street, Tinley Park, IL 60487 1867 Custer Roberts Hollow Lane, Custer, KY 40115
Office 708-720-1600 Fax: 708-720-1635 Cell: 847-902-0762 Fax: 270-536-3530

limolter@mo| com e molt
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Your signature on this document constitutes your acceptance of our scope, price and terms/conditions and authorizes us
to proceed. We will not accept “pay when paid”. Payment terms are 30 days from invoice date.

Sincerely,
MOLTER CORPORATION Accepted by:
(Person Authorized to sign on behalf of Company)
ﬁ/ (Printed Name)
W ’2 z ; Title: Date:
Reiner Teets
Estimator
Molter Acceptance: Date:
~RT/pb (Not valid as a contract unless Molter Acceptance Signed)
| _orporate Office: Kentucky Office
7601 191 Street, Tinley Park, IL 60487 1867 Custer Roberts Hollow Lane, Custer, KY 40115
Office 708-720-1600 Fax: 708-720-1635 Cell: 847-902-0762 Fax: 270-536-3530

limolter@molter: co! jerry@moltercorp.com



AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE

Bidders shall complete this Affidavit of Compliance. Failure to comply with all submission
requirements may result in a determination that the Bidder is not responsible.

The undersigned John C. Molter III
(Enter Name of Person Making Affidavif)

as Treasurer
(Enter Title of Person Making Affidavit)

and on behalf of Molter Corporation
(Enter Name of Business Organization)

certifies that Bidder is:

1) A BUSINESS ORGANIZATION: Yes[Y No []

Federal Employer I.D. # 36-3551379
(or Sacial Security # if a sole proprietor or individual)

The form of business organization of the Bidder is (check one):

__Sole Proprietor
— Independent Contractor (Individual)
__ Partnership

—Lc o
_XCorporation __ Illinois 12/17/87

(State of Incorporation) (Date of Incorporation)

2) AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN ILLINOIS: Yes[X No [ ]

The Bidder is authorized to do business in the State of lllinois.

3) ELIGIBILE TO ENTER INTO PUBLIC CONTRACTS: Yes [X] No []

The Bidder is eligible to enter into public contracts, and is not barred from contracting with
any unit of state or local government as a result of a violation of either Section 33E-3, or
33E-4 of the lllinois Criminal Code, or of any similar offense of "bid-rigging" or "bid-rotating"
of any state or of the United States.

16



4) SEXUAL HARRASSMENT POLICY COMPLIANT: Yes [X No [ ]

5)

Please be advised that Public Act 87-1257, effective July 1, 1993, 775 ILCS 5/2-105 (A)
has been amended to provide that every party to a public contract must have a written
sexual harassment policy in place in full compliance with 775 ILCS 5/2-105 (A) (4) and
includes, at a minimum, the following information:

(1) the illegality of sexual harassment; (I) the definition of sexual harassment under State
law; (lll) a description of sexual harassment, utilizing examples; (IV) the vendor's internal
complaint process including penalties; (V) the legal recourse, investigative and complaint
process available through the Department of Human Rights (the “Department’) and the
Human Rights Commission (the “Commission™); (VI) directions on how to contact the
Department and Commission; and (VII) protection against retaliation as provided by
Section 6-101 of the Act. (lllinois Human Rights Act). (emphasis added). Pursuant to 775
ILCS 5/1-103 (M) (2002), a “public contract" includes “...every contract to which the State,
any of its political subdivisions or any municipal corporation is a party."

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMPLIANT: Yes[XI No [ ]

During the performance of this Project, Bidder agrees to comply with the “lllinois Human
Rights Act’, 775 ILCS Title 5 and the Rules and Regulations of the lllinois Department of
Human Rights published at 44 lllinois Administrative Code Section 750, et seq.

The Bidder shall;

() not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of race,
color, religion, sex, marital status, national origin or ancestry, age, or physical or mental
handicap unrelated to ability, or an unfavorable discharge from military service; (I1) examine
all job classifications to determine if minority persons or women are underutilized and will
take appropriate affirmative action to rectify any such underutilization; (lll) ensure all
solicitations or advertisements for employees placed by it or on its behalf, it will state that
all applicants will be afforded equal opportunity without discrimination because of race,
color, religion, sex, marital status, national origin or ancestry, age, or physical or mental
handicap unrelated to ability, or an unfavorable discharge from military service; (IV) send to
each labor organization or representative of workers with which it has or is bound by a
collective bargaining or other agreement or understanding, a notice advising such labor
organization or representative of the Vendor's obligations under the lllinois Human Rights

Act and Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contract; (V) submit reports as
required by the Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts, furnish all
relevant information as may from time to time be requested by the Department or the
contracting agency, and in all respects comply with the lllinois Human Rights Act and
Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts; (V1) permit access to all relevant
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6)

books, records, accounts and work sites by personnel of the contracting agency and
Department for purposes of investigation to ascertain compliance with the lllinois Human
Rights Act and Department’s Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts; and (V1) include
verbatim or by reference the provisions of this Equal Employment Opportunity Clause in
every subcontract it awards under which any portion of this Agreement obligations are
undertaken or assumed, so that such provisions will be binding upon such subcontractor.

In the same manner as the other provisions of this Agreement, the Bidder will be liable for
compliance with applicable provisions of this clause by such subcontractors; and further it
will promptly notify the contracting agency and the Department in the event any
subcontractor fails or refuses to comply therewith. In addition, the Bidder will not utilize any
subcontractor declared by the lllinois Human Rights Department to be ineligible for
contracts or subcontracts with the State of lllinois or any of its political subdivisions or
municipal corporations.

Subcontract” means any agreement, arrangement or understanding, written or otherwise,
between the Bidder and any person under which any portion of the Bidder's obligations
under one or more public contracts is performed, undertaken or assumed; the term
“subcontract’, however, shall not include any agreement, arrangement or understanding in
which the parties stand in the relationship of an employer and an employee, or between a
Bidder or other organization and its customers.

In the event of the Bidder's noncompliance with any provision of this Equal Employment
Opportunity Clause, the llinois Human Right Act, or the Rules and Regulations for Public
Contracts of the Department of Human Rights the Bidder may be declared non-responsible
and therefore ineligible for future contracts or subcontracts with the State of lllinois or any
of its political subdivisions or municipal corporations, and this agreement may be canceled
or avoided in whole or in part, and such other sanctions or penalties may be imposed or
remedies involved as provided by statute or regulation.

PREVAILING WAGE COMPLIANCE: Yes[{] No[]

In the manner and to the extent required by law, this bid is subject to the lllinois Prevailing
Wage Act and to all laws governing the payment of wages to laborers, workers and

mechanics of a Bidder or any subcontractor of a Bidder bound to this agreement who is

performing services covered by this contract. If awarded the Contract, per 820 ILCS 130 et
seq. as amended, Bidder shall pay not less than the prevailing hourly rate of wages, the
generally prevailing rate of hourly wages for legal holiday and overtime work, and the
prevailing hourly rate for welfare and other benefits as determined by the lllinois
Department of Labor or the Village and as set forth in the schedule of prevailing wages for
this contract to all laborers, workers and mechanics performing work under this contract
(available at http: //www.illinois .gov/idol/Laws-Rules/CONMED/Pages/Rates . aspx) .

18
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The undersigned Bidder further stipulates and certifies that it has maintained a satisfaqtory
record of Prevailing Wage Act compliance with no significant Prevailing Wage Act violations
for the past three (3) years.

In accordance with Public Act 94-0515, the Bidder will submit to the Village certified payroll
records (to include for every worker employed on the project the name, address, telephone
number, social security number, job classification, hourly wages paid in each pay period,
number of hours worked each day and starting and ending time of work each day) on a
monthly basis, along with a statement affirming that such

records are true and accurate, that the wages paid to each worker are not less than the
required prevailing rate and that the Bidder is aware that knowingly filing false records is a
Class B Misdemeanor.

PARTICIPATION IN APPRENTICESHIP AND TRAINING PROGRAM: Yes[] No [
Bidder participates in apprenticeship and training programs applicable to the work to be
performed on the project, which are approved by and registered with the United States

Department of Labor's Office of Apprenticeship.
Name of A&T Program:

Brief Description of Program:__Due to the economic times, employees are hired as needed.

19



8) TAX COMPLIANT: _Yes[X No [ ]

Bidder is not delinquent in the payment of any tax administered by the lllinois Department
of Revenue, or if it is: (a) it is contesting its liability for the tax or the amount of tax in
accordance with procedures established by the appropriate Revenue Act or (b) it has
entered into an agreement with the Department of Revenue for payment of all taxes due
and is currently in compliance with that agreement.

AUTHORIZATION & SIGNATURE:

| certify that | am authorized to execute this Affidavit of Compliance on behalf of the Bidder
set forth on the Bidder Summary Sheet, that | have personal knowledge of all the
information set forth herein and that all statements, representations, that the bid is genuine
and not collusive, and information provided in or with this Affidavit are true and accurate.

The undersigned, having become familiar with the Project specified in this bid, proposes to
provide and furnish all of the labor, materials, necessary tools, expendable equipment and
all utility and transportation services necessary to perform and complete in a workmanlike
manner all of the work required for the Project.

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO:
ﬂ’igﬁature of Authorized Officer

_John C. Molter III
Name of Authorized Officer

Treasurer
Title
7/31/15
Date
Subscribed and Sworn To

Before Me, This_8lst Day PAMELA BoaL

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires April 9, 2018

NOTARY SEAL




INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

 Please submit a policy Specimen Certificate of Insurance showing bidder’s current coverage’s

WORKERS COMPENSATION & EMPLOYER LIABILITY
$500,000 — Each Accident
$500,000 — Policy Limit
$500,000 — Each Employee
Waiver of Subrogation in favor of the Village of Orland Park (upon contract)

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY
$1,000,000 — Combined Single Limit
Additional Insured Endorsement in favor of the Village of Orland Park

GENERAL LIABILITY (Occurrence basis)

$1,000,000 - Each Occurrence
$2,000,000 — General Aggregate Limit
$1,000,000 - Personal & Advertising Injury
$2,000,000 - Products/Completed Operations Aggregate
Additional Insured Endorsement & Waiver of Subrogation in favor of the Village of Orland Park

EXCESS LIABILITY (Umbrella-Follow Form Policy)

$2,000,000 - Bach Occurrence -
$2,000,000 - Aggregate
EXCESS MUST COVER: General Liability, Automobile Liability, Workers Compensation

Any insurance policies providing the coverages required of the successful Bidder, shall be specifically endorsed to identify
“The Village of Orland Park, and their respective officers, trustees, directors, employees and agents as Additional Insureds on
a primary/non-contributory basis with respect to all claims arising out of operations by or on behalf of the named insured.” If
the named insureds have other applicable insurance coverage, that coverage shall be deemed to be on an excess or contingent
basis. The policies shall also contain a Waiver of Subrogation in favor of the Additional Insureds in regards to General
Liability and Workers Compensation coverage’s. The certificate of insurance shall also state this information on its face,
Certificates of insurance must state that the insurer shall provide the Village with thirty (30) days prior written notice of any
change in, or cancellation of required insurance policies. The words “endeavor to” and “, but failure to do so shall impose no
obligation or liability of any kind upon the insurer, its agents or representatives” must be stricken from all Certificates of
Insurance submitted to the Village. Any insurance company providing coverage must hold an A VII rating according to
Best’s Key Rating Guide. Permitting the successful Bidder, or any subcontractor, to proceed with any work prior to our
receipt of the foregoing certificate and endorsement however, shall not be a waiver of the successful Bidder’s obligation to
provide all of the above insurance.

Bidders agree that if they are the successful Bidder, within ten (10) days after the date of notice of the awayd of the contract
and prior to the commencement of any work, you will furnish evidence of Insurance coverage providing for at minimum the
coverages and limits described above directly to the Village of Orland Park, Denise Domalewski, Contract Administrator,
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue, Orland Park, IL 60462. Failure to provide this evidence in the time frame specified and prior to
beginning of work may result in the termination of the Village’s relationship with the selected bidder and the bid will be
awarded to the next lowest bidder or result in creation of a new bid.

ACCEPTED & AGREED THIS 31st DAY OF July » 2015

Authorized to execute agreements for:
1 C. Molter ITI-Treasurer Molter Corporation
Printed Name & Title Name of Company
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REFERENCES

Provide three (3) references for which your organization has performed similar work,

Bidder’'s Name:

Molter Corporation

1. ORGANIZATION

(Enter Name of Business Organization)

Stellwagen Family-Historical Renovation of Silo

ADDRESS

13245 W. Timothy Lane, Mokena, Il 60448

PHONE NUMBER

815-685-5803 cell

CONTACT PERSON

James Stellwagen

YEAR OF PROJECT

2009

2. ORGANIZATION

RB Construction-Historical Renovation of Lockport Controlling Works Bldg.

ADDRESS

9950 Bunkum Rd., Fairview Heights, I1 62208

PHONE NUMBER

618-394-0381

CONTACT PERSON

Mark Simpson

YEAR OF PROJECT

2014

3. ORGANIZATION

HW Pence-Historical Renovation of Lockport Dam

ADDRESS

342 E. Dixie Ave., Elizabethtown, Ky 42702

PHONE NUMBER

270-737-8723

CONTACT PERSON

Mike Pence

YEAR OF PROJECT

2012

22



Date:

To:

From:

RE:

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK, ILLINOIS

DDENDUM NO. 1

BID #15-019 STELLWAGEN FARMHOUSE RESTORATION:
PHASE 1 EXTERIOR FOUNDATION

Monday, July 27, 2015
All Potential Proposers
Village of Orland Park

Responses to Questions Received

This Addendum No. 1 is being issued to provide responses to questions submitted for
the above mentioned Project. All other provisions and requirements of the ITB shall
remain in effect. All addenda must be acknowledged by signing the Addendum
and including it with your submittal. Failure to include a signed formal Addendum
with your submittal may deem the submittal non-responsive; provided, however, that the
Village may waive this requirement if in its best interest.

The following are the Village’s responses to questions submitted for this ITB:

1.

Question: Is there a known Septic field and Is it Operational?

Village Response: Yes. It is located to the east of the farmhouse building.

Question: For exterior wall repairs what depth would the repairs go to? sub
grade? 3 feet? to basement floor elevation?

Village Response: The repointing and repair project is mainly concerned
with the exposed and visible foundation. The parts of the foundation that
become exposed due to regrading (i.e. for drainage) should be addressed
by this project. Therefore, the excavation should be reasonable, and the
repair work based on final grades. Specifics: excavate 12 inches below
window openings with 6 inches of pea gravel installed. At the basement
entrance excavate minimum 2 feet out from walls to a depth 16 inches
below the level of basement floor to accommodate repairs.




After excavation, re-evaluate exposure and repoint/ seal as necessary on
limestone, CMU and poured concrete foundation.

. Question: If there is excess dirt after regrading can this dirt be kept on site?

Village Response: Yes. Excess dirt may be piled on site as determined by
the Parks and Building Maintenance Department, which will monitor the
project. Any stockpiling shall be seeded. Proper erosion control measures
shall be required.

. Question: Drain tiles for gutter down spouts to be run to 108 th st ditch?

Village Response: No. Drain tiles shall be directed southward away from
the building toward the low points south of the farmstead and on the farm

property.

. Question: Does the landscaping around the perimeter of the house need to be
preserved or replaced?

Village Response: No. Landscaping does not need to be preserved or
replaced at this time. At a minimum, when work is complete, grass shall be
planted to cover exposed dirt. :

. Question: will seed and blanket be necessary where there is bare dirt?
Village Response: Yes. See response to Question 5.

. Question: Is there a preferred method for repairing cracks in the poured concrete
footing?

Village Response: Typical crack repair for the poured concrete is
acceptable. Sealants are an important part of maintenance of historic
concrete structures. Elastomeric sealants may be used to seal cracks and
Joints to keep out moisture and reduce air infiltration. Where used for
crack repairs, the finished appearance of the sealant application must be
considered. Depending on the extent and final appearance, sand may be
broadcast onto the surface of the sealant to help conceal the repair.

. Question: Is there a Preferred grout or Mortar to use for repairs to the Limestone
wall?

Village Response: The grout/mortar should be of historical mixture and
application to the limestone portion of the foundation. It should match as
close as possible. The profile of the grout/mortar application will have to
be determined based on the current historic grout/mortar evident on the
foundation wall or through historic pictures.
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9. Question: Window in the footing on the East wall was boarded up. Does this
window need to be replaced or does the opening get filled with concrete?

Village Response: No. This is a plumbing access port for the house’s
bathroom. No replacement or filling with concrete is necessary at this
location.

10. Question: Window in the footing on south side seems to be rusted and may not be
repairable. Should this window be replaced if irreparable? and if so from what
source?

Village Response: Yes. If repair is not possible, the window and its
constituent parts shall be replaced/ reconstructed according to the historic
and original design to preserve the appearance. Salvaged materials from
other locations may be necessary and appropriate.

11.Question: Are there any permit requirements for this work and if so will that cost
be paid for by the village?

Village Response: Permits are required for this project; however projects
undertaken by the Village do not pay permit fees. The contractor will be
responsible for obtaining permits and being licensed and bonded to work
in the Village of Orland Park.

12. Question: Is there an estimated project cost for this project?

Village Response: The Village does not release cost estimates while bids
are in progress.

The question and answer period for this bid is closed. The bid submission deadline
remains Friday, July 31, 2015 not later than 11:00 A.M.

Contractors are required to acknowledge receipt of any formal Addendum by
signing the Addendum and including it with the bid submission.

Addendum No. 1, dated Monday, July 27, 2015
| read and hereby acknowledge this addendum as of the date shown below.

Business Name: MDLTQQ 00@02/1-?7 o

Name of Authorized Signee: j)l"fl&\) & MOL-]R IZL_
Signature of Authorized Signeet é—c—zm

Title: W@&)VW (é Date: 7/ 5 l !LS—




DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)

N
ACOR D CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 6/11/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy({ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER CONTACT Joe Kane
Mudron Kane Insurance PHONE . (B15)729-4670 |F|§A£m (815)741-9807
100 Republic aAve ADDRESS:
INSURER(S) AFFGRDING COVERAGE NAIC #

Joliet IL 60435 INSURERA:Cincinnati Insurance Company 10677
INSURED INSURER B Cincinnati Indemnity 23280
Molter Corporation INSURER C ;
7601 191st St INSURER D :

INSURERE :
Tinley Park IL 60487-9216 INSURERF ;
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:CL1561100603 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

ﬁﬁzﬁ TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | POLICY NUMBER m _ﬁ‘n’a_r"l‘:w» UmMs
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
A | cLamswoe [ %] oceur e e o) |8 1,000,000
BEA 0259947 6/27/2015 | 6/27/2016 | MED EXP (Any onoperson) | § 10,000
j PERSONAL 8 ADV INSURY | § 1,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 2,000,000
|__|PoLicy E 5E& l:l Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER: $
| AutomosiLE LiAsILITY [ COMBRIED SGLE T | 3 1,000,000
a [ X|awvauto BODILY INJURY {Per parson) | $
|| Aufr&¢"™° . EBA 0239947 6/27/2015 | 6/27/2016 | BODILY INJURY (Per accident)| §
| X | HIRED AUTOS Roros TNED W $
Underinsured motorist $ 1,000,000
| X | UMBRELLALIAB [ X | ocour | EACH OCCURRENCE s 5,000,000
A EXCESS UAB CLAIMS-MADE i AGGREGATE $ 5,000,000
oeo | | RETENTIONS EWC 0259948 6/21/2015 | 6/27/2016 s
T, X[ [ [0
. ANY PROPRIETORIPARTNERIEXECUTIVE E NIA E.L EACH ACCIDENT s 1,000,000
{Mandatory in NH) EWC 0259948 6/27/2018 | 6/27/2016 | EL. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEH § 1,000,000
DES R ETION OF GPERATIONS baiow EL Dsease.poucvumT[s 1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Addltional Remarks Schodule, may be d If more spaca Is ragulred)

RE: All Services of the Named Insured for the Certificate Holder.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
INFORMATION ONLY THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
'——"— —
Joe Kane/JOE ~_/ ._S;’ ~ ——
© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2014/01) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

INS025 12014011



